ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

Q0

\
W Vi W/ Vi NN TS\ /,

DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a

EASY

5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

VERSION# 24-06-28



BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-06-28


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

D Are you missing anything? |:| Check out our Quick Tips!
Double-check all parts, hardware and We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
accessories listed are all acccounted for, handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

|:| Should we send any replacements? I:l Prep Time!

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the Please review the assembly instructions and all
parts? We can send replacements! diagrams prior to assembling.










PARTS

@ 1pc @ 1pc @ 2pcs @ 1pc @ 2pcs

S,

HEADBOARD HEADBOARD SIDERAIL FOOTBOARD CENTER RAIL
POST (LEFT) POST (RIGHT)

ps ZPCS (9) 2set
=

CENTER RAIL FOOTBOARD LEG SLATS
SUPPORTER

HARDWARE
HARDWARE INSIDE HEADBOARD

Opcs 10pcs @10pcs @1pc @’Ipc

JCBC M6 X 35mm Lock Washer Flat Washer Allen Key M4 Adapter

HARDWARE INSIDE FOOTBOARD SIDERAIL

@ 28pcs @ 8pcs @ 8pcs @ 8pcs @ 1pc ® 1pc

TRUSS HD C/B JCBC M6 X 45mm Lock Washer Flat Washer Allen Key M4 Allen Key M5
M4 X 25mm




packed in 2 cartons

Carton Description Hardware

X1 A x10pcs
&) B x10pcs

C x10pcs

HEADBOARD

HEADBOARD POST X
(LEFT) ~——— Dxlpc
gﬁ E x1pc
HEADBOARD POST X
(RIGHT)
X2 F x28pcs
SIDERAIL
G x8pcs
H x8pcs
FOOTBOARD | xBpos
J x1pc
X2
CENTER RAIL aee

x

4
CENTER RAIL SUPPORTER

O P
EaN

o

X2
FOOTBOARD LEG

® Q0 @ ® 6 e e 6
N@A@;i

X2
SLATS

(©




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Align the headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the
headboard (#1).

1

Part (1)x1pc h N

Part@X1pC Refer to the label on the headboard “/
efer to the label on the headboard |
Part (3)x1pc \o SO
support to match the label on the \\
_——— back of the headboard

2 Use allen key (#D) to attach headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the
Part(1)x1pc headboard (#1) by using screw assembly of screw (#A) with
Part @X1 pc lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C).

Part (3)x1pc
Hardware (A) x10pcs
Hardware (B) x10pcs
Hardware (c) x10pc

Hardware (D) x1pc



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Refer to the label on the headboard 
support to match the label on the 
back of the headboard. 


BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the headboard (#1). 

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use allen key (#D) to attach headboard post (#2L,#3R) to the headboard (#1) by using screw assembly of screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C).



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

Part (5)x1pc

Part (8)x2pcs
Hardware (G) x2pcs
Hardware (H) x2pcs
Hardware (1) x2pcs
Hardware () x1pc

4

Part (1)x1pc

Part (4)x2pcs
Part (5)x1pc
Hardware (k) x1pc

Touch
Controller

7~V
===y
23
Y

S ESAS TS TS TS T

4-1 Loosen the Truss
screws on the headboard
post (#2L,#3R) as well as
the Truss screws on the
footboard panel (#5).

Use allen key (#J) to attach footboard
leg (#8) to footboard (#5) by using
screw assembly of screw (#G) with
lock washer (#H) and flat washer (#1).

4-2 Hook screw plate attached on the
side rail (#4) onto the Truss screws
and use the allen key to tighten the
Truss screw and secure the side rall
(#4) to the headboard post (#2, #3)
and footboard (#5).

Touch
Controller

A R AR MR AN



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use allen key (#J) to attach footboard leg (#8) to footboard (#5) by using screw assembly of screw (#G) with lock washer (#H) and flat washer (#I).


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
4-1 Loosen the Truss screws on the headboard post (#2L,#3R) as well as the Truss screws on the footboard panel (#5).

BerenyceV
Text Box
4-2 Hook screw plate attached on the side rail (#4) onto the Truss screws and use the allen key to tighten the Truss screw and secure the side rail (#4) to the headboard post (#2, #3) and footboard (#5). 


5

Part (6)x2pcs
Part (7)x4pcs
Part (9)x2set

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

twisting the center
support (#7) until ti

Align the center rail
(#6) on the slats (#9)
and secure together by

rail
ght.

6

Part (9)x2set

Hardware (F) x28pcs
Hardware (G) x2pcs
Hardware (H) x2pcs
Hardware (1) x2pcs

Hardware (v) x1pc

Touch
Controller

N

6-1 Use allen key (#7J) to attach

the footboard leg (#8) to the
side rail (#4) by using screw
assembly of screw (#G) with
lock washer (#H) and flat

washer (#l).

S SBAS SEAS TEAS SE AL T A

Remark :
Adjustable

Touch

6-2 Extend the slats (#9) over
the side rail (#4) and secure
by using screw (#F). Tighten
with screwdriver(not

Controller

S

1

included).



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the center rail (#6) on the slats (#9) and secure together by twisting the center rail support (#7) until tight.

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
6-1 Use allen key (#J) to attach the footboard leg (#8) to the side rail (#4) by using screw assembly of screw (#G) with lock washer (#H) and flat washer (#I). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
6-2 Extend the slats (#9) over the side rail (#4) and secure by using screw (#F). Tighten with screwdriver(not included). 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

I4

Hardware (E) x1pc

Connect the attached
power connector on
the headboard to the
power adaptor (#E).

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

10



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Connect the attached power connector on the headboard to the power adaptor (#E).    


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use. 


ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

VERSION# 24-06-28

Allen Wrench @

( Not included)

- 10000

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.



BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-06-28


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

D Are you missing anything? |:| Check out our Quick Tips!
Double-check all parts, hardware and We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
accessories listed are all acccounted for, handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

|:| Should we send any replacements? I:l Prep Time!

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the Please review the assembly instructions and all
parts? We can send replacements! diagrams prior to assembling.










PARTS

HARDWARE

HARDWARE INSIDE CHEST

Anti-Tip Kit




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Hardware (A) x1pc

@\

Use the tip resistant kit to mount Back of
Chest (#1) to the Wall.

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

6


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use. 





ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

VERSION# 24-06-28

Allen Wrench @

( Not included)

- 10000

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.



BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-06-28


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

D Are you missing anything? |:| Check out our Quick Tips!
Double-check all parts, hardware and We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
accessories listed are all acccounted for, handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

|:| Should we send any replacements? I:l Prep Time!

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the Please review the assembly instructions and all
parts? We can send replacements! diagrams prior to assembling.










DRESSER

HARDWARE

HARDWARE INSIDE DRESSER




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Hardware (A) x1pc A

Use the tip resistant kit to mount Back of
Dresser (#1) to the Wall.

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use.

6


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use. 





VERSION# 24-06-28

- 10000

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.



BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION# 24-06-28


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

D Are you missing anything? |:| Check out our Quick Tips!
Double-check all parts, hardware and We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
accessories listed are all acccounted for, handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

|:| Should we send any replacements? I:l Prep Time!

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the Please review the assembly instructions and all
parts? We can send replacements! diagrams prior to assembling.










MIRROR

« Please keep instructions for
future reference.

» Check the quantity and
irregularity of parts and
hardware before you start.

-

MIRROR MIRROR SUPPORT DRESSER

HARDWARE

HARDWARE INSIDE MIRROR

@ 8pcs 8pcs @ 8pcs @ 1pc @ 1pc

JCBC M6 X 35mm Lock Washer Flat Washer Allen Key M4 Adapter

HARDWARE INSIDE DRESSER

Anti-Tip Kit



BerenyceV
Rectangle


packed in 2 cartons

Carton

Description

Part

Hardware

MIRROR

©

MIRROR SUPPORT

®)

X2

A x8pcs
B x8pcs
C x8pcs

E x1pc

DRESSER

()

X1

A

iy
S\

€
F D x1pc
—

F x1pc




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Align the mirror support
(#2) to the mirror (#1).

Part(1)x1pc
Part (2)x2pcs
Part (3)x1pc

2

Part (1)x1pc

Part (2)x2pcs

Part (3)x1pc
Hardware(A) x8pcs
Hardware(B) x8pcs
Hardware(c) x8pcs
Hardware(p) x1pc

Secure the top of the mirror support (#2)
to the mirror (#1) by using allen key to
insert screw assembly of screw (#A) with
lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C).
Secure the bottom of the mirror support
(#2) to the dresser (#3) by using allen
key (#D) to insert screw assembly of
screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat
washer (#C).



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the mirror support (#2) to the mirror (#1). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Secure the top of the mirror support (#2) to the mirror (#1) by using allen key to insert screw assembly of screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C). Secure the bottom of the mirror support (#2) to the dresser (#3) by using allen key (#D) to insert screw assembly of screw (#A) with lock washer (#B) and flat washer (#C). 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

Hardware (E) x1pc

Connect the attached

power connector to the
power adapter (#E).

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

8


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Connect the attached power connector to the power adapter (#E).


	FM7252-Q.pdf (p.1-10)
	FM7252-C.pdf (p.11-17)
	FM7252-D.pdf (p.18-24)
	FM7252-M.pdf (p.25-32)



